
Troy (15-3,6-1 Sun Belt) -vs- Texas St. (7-10,3-4 Sun Belt)
01/17/26 at Strahan Arena, San Marcos, TX

 
 

 
 
Troy 67

Texas St. 63

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Strahan Arena, San Marcos, TX
Referees: Stacie Blow, Marla Gearhart, Demoya Pugh

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Troy 18 14 19 16 67
Texas St. 17 19 12 15 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Leggett,Rachel * 35 5-9 1-2 6-10 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 1 17
02 Baez,Ashley * 25 3-10 1-4 6-8 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 4 13
05 Dyer,Zay * 37 5-13 0-1 2-4 6-12 18 4 0 5 2 4 12
12 Ngnawo,Fortuna * 37 4-11 0-2 4-4 7-10 17 3 1 1 2 1 12
03 Jenkins,Emani * 25 3-12 2-8 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 2 0 0 8
01 Jackson,Saniya 14 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3
06 Edwards,Shakirah 9 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2
35 Guion,Leilani 9 0-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Korićanac,Lana 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Salter,Detavia 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-67 5-22 18-26 18-33 51 18 3 17 5 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 3-5   60.00 % 1-3   33.33 %
2nd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-7   14.29 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
4th Quarter 4-15   26.67 % 0-5   0.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Total 22-67   32.8 % 5-22   22.7 % 18-26   69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 23 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Burks,Saniya * 38 9-19 7-14 2-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 1 0 27
33 Anderson,Kyra * 29 3-9 0-0 3-4 4-6 10 3 1 4 1 0 9
10 Carroll,Angela * 34 3-9 0-0 1-2 2-7 9 1 0 3 0 3 7
13 Gibbs,Taleiyah * 15 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 3 1 0 0 0 3
22 Jones,Deja * 13 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2
12 McBride,Kyla 18 3-6 0-2 0-2 0-4 4 4 0 2 2 1 6
05 Walker,Amyria 7 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 6
02 Parr,KP 28 1-5 0-0 1-4 0-5 5 5 6 4 0 4 3
11 Galbraith,Mia 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0
21 Murphy,Kaliyah 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-60 7-18 10-18 9-33 42 21 10 21 4 9 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 3-6   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-11   63.64 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 0-3   0.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 23-60   38.3 % 7-18   38.9 % 10-18   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 26
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
MISS LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
09:27 MISS 3PTR by JONES,DEJA

-- REBOUND OFF by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
09:16 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,ANGELA
09:13 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,ANGELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 09:06 3-0 V 3

08:47 FOUL  by JONES,DEJA
08:47 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEJA
08:47 SUB OUT by JONES,DEJA
08:47 SUB IN by PARR,KP

GOOD JUMPER by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:47 5-0 V 5
FOUL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 08:41

08:37 SUB OUT by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
08:37 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,MIA
08:19 TURNOVER  by GALBRAITH,MIA

STEAL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:19
MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KYRA
08:19 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KYRA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 08:19
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:02 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by CARROLL,ANGELA

07:51 MISS JUMPER by PARR,KP(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 07:23 7-0 V 7
ASSIST  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

07:02 MISS JUMPER by GALBRAITH,MIA
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 06:49

-- REBOUND DEF by PARR,KP
06:41 TURNOVER  by PARR,KP

GOOD 3PTR by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:21 10-0 V 10
ASSIST  by BAEZ,ASHLEY --

06:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:17
SUB OUT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 06:17
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 06:17
SUB OUT by DYER,ZAY 06:17
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:17
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 06:17
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 06:17
SUB IN by KORIćANAC,LANA 06:17
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 06:17

06:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by GUION,LEILANI(in the paint) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,SANIYA
05:46 TURNOVER  by BURKS,SANIYA

STEAL  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 05:46
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:16

05:16 SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,MIA
05:16 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KYRA
05:16 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KYLA
05:16 SUB IN by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
05:00 10-2 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KYLA(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by KORIćANAC,LANA 04:40
REBOUND OFF by GUION,LEILANI --
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 04:33

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,ANGELA
FOUL  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 04:25
SUB OUT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 04:25
SUB IN by SALTER,DETAVIA 04:25

04:03 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,ANGELA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,SANIYA --
FOUL  by JACKSON,SANIYA 03:58
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SANIYA 03:58

03:46 10-4 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MCBRIDE,KYLA
-- ASSIST  by GIBBS,TALEIYAH

MISS JUMPER by GUION,LEILANI(in the paint) 03:36
-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,ANGELA

FOUL  by KORIćANAC,LANA 03:22
03:22 SUB OUT by CARROLL,ANGELA
03:22 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KYRA

SUB OUT by SALTER,DETAVIA 03:22
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 03:22
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 03:22
SUB OUT by KORIćANAC,LANA 03:22
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 03:22
SUB IN by BAEZ,ASHLEY 03:22
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 03:22
SUB IN by DYER,ZAY 03:22
SUB IN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:22
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 03:22

03:22 MISS FT by MCBRIDE,KYLA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:22 MISS FT by MCBRIDE,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
TURNOVER  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 03:15

03:02 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,KYLA
STEAL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 03:02
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:59 12-4 V 8

02:59 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KYLA
MISS FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL(fastbreak) 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:50 12-7 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,KYRA
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 02:39

02:39 STEAL  by PARR,KP
FOUL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 02:35

02:35 12-8 V 4 GOOD FT by BURKS,SANIYA(fastbreak)
02:35 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by BURKS,SANIYA(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 02:27
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KYRA

02:09 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

01:50 FOUL  by PARR,KP
GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 01:50 13-9 V 4
MISS FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KYRA
FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 01:38

01:38 13-10 V 3 GOOD FT by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
01:38 MISS FT by GIBBS,TALEIYAH

REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
MISS LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 01:23

01:23 BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,KYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KYLA

01:16 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA(fastbreak)



-- ASSIST  by PARR,KP
GOOD 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 01:05 16-13 V 3

00:57 16-15 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GIBBS,TALEIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 00:38
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

00:33 SUB OUT by BURKS,SANIYA
00:33 SUB OUT by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
00:33 SUB IN by CARROLL,ANGELA
00:33 SUB IN by JONES,DEJA

GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,EMANI(in the paint) 00:18 18-15 V 3
00:00 18-17 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CARROLL,ANGELA

-- ASSIST  by PARR,KP

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
09:42 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,ANGELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,EMANI 09:20
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --

09:17 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KYLA
FOUL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 09:09
TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 09:09
SUB OUT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 09:09
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 09:09

08:58 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,ANGELA
STEAL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 08:58
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,SANIYA 08:50 21-17 V 4
ASSIST  by LEGGETT,RACHEL --

08:20 21-19 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KYRA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by PARR,KP
07:35 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KYRA
07:35 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KYRA
07:35 SUB OUT by PARR,KP
07:35 SUB IN by BURKS,SANIYA

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,SANIYA 07:16
07:16 STEAL  by CARROLL,ANGELA
07:06 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DEJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:58

06:58 BLOCK  by ANDERSON,KYRA
-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,DEJA

06:50 21-22 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,DEJA

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 06:41
06:41 BLOCK  by BURKS,SANIYA

REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 06:24
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS 3PTR by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:19
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KYRA
FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 06:06

06:06 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KYLA
06:06 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,MIA

SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 06:06
SUB IN by GUION,LEILANI 06:06

06:06 21-23 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,DEJA
06:06 21-24 H 3 GOOD FT by JONES,DEJA



GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 05:58 23-24 H 1
FOUL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 05:45

05:45 SUB OUT by JONES,DEJA
05:45 SUB IN by PARR,KP
05:37 23-27 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA

-- ASSIST  by PARR,KP
05:21 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KYRA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 05:21
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 05:21
MISS FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 05:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 05:21 24-27 H 3

05:12 TURNOVER  by GALBRAITH,MIA
TURNOVER  by GUION,LEILANI 05:00

05:00 STEAL  by PARR,KP
04:56 24-29 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PARR,KP(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
04:41 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KYRA
04:41 SUB IN by MURPHY,KALIYAH

MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 04:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 04:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,MIA
04:13 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA

-- ASSIST  by PARR,KP
MISS 3PTR by GUION,LEILANI 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PARR,KP
03:47 TURNOVER  by PARR,KP

MISS 3PTR by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:29
REBOUND OFF by GUION,LEILANI --
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH(in the paint) 03:22 26-32 H 6

02:58 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 02:42

02:42 SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,MIA
02:42 SUB IN by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
02:12 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 02:00 28-32 H 4

01:34 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,ANGELA(in the paint)
01:29 FOUL  by PARR,KP
01:29 SUB OUT by MURPHY,KALIYAH
01:29 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,MIA

MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 01:09
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD TIPIN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 01:05 30-34 H 4

00:36 30-36 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,ANGELA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PARR,KP

00:12 FOUL  by GALBRAITH,MIA
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:12 31-36 H 5
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:12 32-36 H 4

00:02 TURNOVER  by PARR,KP

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
10:00 SUB OUT by PARR,KP
10:00 SUB OUT by CARROLL,ANGELA
10:00 SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KYLA
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,DEJA



10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KYRA
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 10:00
SUB OUT by GUION,LEILANI 10:00
SUB IN by BAEZ,ASHLEY 10:00
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 10:00

09:38 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KYLA
09:38 SUB IN by CARROLL,ANGELA
09:34 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,ANGELA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS JUMPER by DYER,ZAY 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,SANIYA
09:06 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,ANGELA

STEAL  by DYER,ZAY 09:06
MISS 3PTR by DYER,ZAY 08:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,ANGELA
08:48 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DEJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
08:39 FOUL  by ANDERSON,KYRA
08:39 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KYRA
08:39 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KYLA

GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:39 33-36 H 3
GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:39 34-36 H 2

08:20 MISS JUMPER by BURKS,SANIYA
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 08:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KYLA
07:57 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,ANGELA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by DYER,ZAY 07:57
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,EMANI 07:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,ANGELA
07:37 34-38 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:24 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KYLA
07:24 SUB OUT by CARROLL,ANGELA
07:24 SUB IN by PARR,KP

GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 07:24 35-38 H 3
GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 07:24 36-38 H 2

07:06 MISS JUMPER by JONES,DEJA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
GOOD JUMPER by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 06:48 38-38

06:38 MISS JUMPER by BURKS,SANIYA
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --

06:35 FOUL  by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
06:35 SUB OUT by JONES,DEJA
06:35 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KYRA

TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 06:23
06:23 STEAL  by PARR,KP
06:16 38-41 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by PARR,KP
MISS JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 06:00
REBOUND OFF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 05:58 40-41 H 1

05:58 FOUL  by PARR,KP
MISS FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 05:53

05:52 SUB OUT by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
05:52 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,MIA

REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:49 43-41 V 2

05:31 MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KYLA



05:10 43-44 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KYLA
04:43 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KYRA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:43
04:41 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KYRA
04:41 SUB IN by CARROLL,ANGELA

SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 04:41
SUB IN by KORIćANAC,LANA 04:41
MISS LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 04:26

04:26 BLOCK  by MCBRIDE,KYLA
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --

04:26 FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KYLA
04:26 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KYLA
04:26 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KYRA

GOOD FT by DYER,ZAY 04:26 44-44
MISS FT by DYER,ZAY 04:26

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,ANGELA
04:19 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KYRA

STEAL  by DYER,ZAY 04:19
GOOD LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 04:05 46-44 V 2

03:41 MISS LAYUP by CARROLL,ANGELA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:41
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
TURNOVER  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 03:40

03:40 STEAL  by CARROLL,ANGELA
03:39 TURNOVER  by PARR,KP

STEAL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 03:39
MISS JUMPER by KORIćANAC,LANA 03:32
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KYRA
02:55 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA

REBOUND DEF by KORIćANAC,LANA --
02:41 FOUL  by PARR,KP

SUB OUT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 02:41
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 02:41

02:41 SUB OUT by PARR,KP
02:41 SUB IN by JONES,DEJA

GOOD FT by DYER,ZAY 02:41 47-44 V 3
MISS FT by DYER,ZAY 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,SANIYA
02:35 47-46 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,SANIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by KORIćANAC,LANA 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by GALBRAITH,MIA

02:03 47-48 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,KYRA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GALBRAITH,MIA
FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 01:43
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 01:43
SUB OUT by KORIćANAC,LANA 01:43
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 01:43

01:17 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KYRA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KYRA

01:16 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,KYRA
STEAL  by DYER,ZAY 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KYRA
01:16 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KYLA

MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,SANIYA(in the paint) 00:57
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
GOOD TIPIN by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 00:54 49-48 V 1

00:42 MISS JUMPER by MCBRIDE,KYLA
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --



FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 00:29
TURNOVER  by DYER,ZAY 00:29

00:29 SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,MIA
00:29 SUB IN by PARR,KP
00:26 TURNOVER  by CARROLL,ANGELA

STEAL  by JACKSON,SANIYA 00:26
GOOD JUMPER by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 00:23 51-48 V 3

00:01 MISS LAYUP by PARR,KP(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
BLOCK  by DYER,ZAY 00:01

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Troy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Texas St.
10:00 SUB OUT by PARR,KP
10:00 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KYLA
10:00 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KYRA

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 10:00
SUB IN by BAEZ,ASHLEY 10:00

09:44 MISS JUMPER by BURKS,SANIYA
REBOUND DEF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

09:29 FOUL  by GALBRAITH,MIA
MISS FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 09:29
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 09:29 52-48 V 4
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 09:29
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 09:29

09:15 TURNOVER  by JONES,DEJA
FOUL  by JENKINS,EMANI 08:58
TURNOVER  by JENKINS,EMANI 08:58

08:58 SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,MIA
08:58 SUB OUT by JONES,DEJA
08:58 SUB IN by PARR,KP
08:58 SUB IN by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
08:30 MISS JUMPER by ANDERSON,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 08:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PARR,KP
FOUL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 08:15
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 08:15
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 08:15
FOUL  by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 07:50

07:50 52-49 V 3 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KYRA
07:49 MISS FT by ANDERSON,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by LEGGETT,RACHEL --
MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 07:43
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --

07:42 FOUL  by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
07:38 FOUL  by GIBBS,TALEIYAH

GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 07:38 53-49 V 4
GOOD FT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 07:38 54-49 V 5
SUB OUT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 07:38
SUB OUT by LEGGETT,RACHEL 07:38
SUB IN by SALTER,DETAVIA 07:38
SUB IN by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 07:38

07:16 MISS LAYUP by PARR,KP(in the paint)
BLOCK  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 07:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:15 SUB OUT by GIBBS,TALEIYAH
07:15 SUB IN by WALKER,AMYRIA



07:09 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BAEZ,ASHLEY 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,ANGELA
FOUL  by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 06:37
SUB OUT by EDWARDS,SHAKIRAH 06:37
SUB IN by LEGGETT,RACHEL 06:37

06:37 MISS FT by PARR,KP(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:36 MISS FT by PARR,KP(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,EMANI(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by PARR,KP
06:23 54-51 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AMYRIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,EMANI 06:12
REBOUND OFF by SALTER,DETAVIA --
GOOD LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 06:06 56-51 V 5

05:33 MISS JUMPER by PARR,KP
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --

05:27 FOUL  by BURKS,SANIYA
05:27 SUB OUT by PARR,KP
05:27 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KYLA

SUB OUT by SALTER,DETAVIA 05:27
SUB IN by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 05:27
TURNOVER  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 05:16

05:16 STEAL  by CARROLL,ANGELA
05:04 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,AMYRIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KYRA
FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 05:02
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 05:02
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 05:02

05:02 56-52 V 4 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KYRA
05:02 56-53 V 3 GOOD FT by ANDERSON,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by NGNAWO,FORTUNA 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WALKER,AMYRIA

04:32 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,KYRA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,SANIYA(in the paint) 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,KYRA
04:02 56-55 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,SANIYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BAEZ,ASHLEY 03:37
REBOUND OFF by NGNAWO,FORTUNA --
MISS LAYUP by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(in the paint) 03:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,KYRA
03:32 SUB IN by GALBRAITH,MIA
03:11 TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,KYLA

STEAL  by DYER,ZAY 03:11
MISS LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(in the paint) 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:00 SUB OUT by GALBRAITH,MIA
03:00 SUB IN by PARR,KP

SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 03:00
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 03:00

02:43 TURNOVER  by WALKER,AMYRIA
STEAL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 02:43
GOOD LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:39 58-55 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:38

02:38 SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KYLA
02:38 SUB IN by ANDERSON,KYRA

SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 02:38



SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 02:38
FOUL  by DYER,ZAY 02:19
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 02:19
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 02:19

02:19 58-56 V 2 GOOD FT by CARROLL,ANGELA
02:19 MISS FT by CARROLL,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,EMANI --
MISS LAYUP by LEGGETT,RACHEL(in the paint) 02:02
REBOUND OFF by DYER,ZAY --
TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 01:48

01:48 STEAL  by WALKER,AMYRIA
01:43 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,AMYRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by DYER,ZAY(in the paint) 01:28 60-56 V 4

01:09 TURNOVER  by BURKS,SANIYA
STEAL  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 01:09
GOOD LAYUP by BAEZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 01:04 62-56 V 6

01:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by JENKINS,EMANI 01:03
SUB IN by JACKSON,SANIYA 01:03
FOUL  by LEGGETT,RACHEL 00:58

00:58 MISS FT by PARR,KP(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:58 62-57 V 5 GOOD FT by PARR,KP(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:58
SUB OUT by JACKSON,SANIYA 00:58
SUB IN by JENKINS,EMANI 00:58
TURNOVER  by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:44

00:44 STEAL  by PARR,KP
00:41 62-59 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AMYRIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:40
00:39 FOUL  by CARROLL,ANGELA

GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(fastbreak) 00:39 63-59 V 4
GOOD FT by NGNAWO,FORTUNA(fastbreak) 00:39 64-59 V 5

00:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:33 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KYRA
00:28 MISS TIPIN by ANDERSON,KYRA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DYER,ZAY --
00:22 FOUL  by PARR,KP
00:22 SUB OUT by PARR,KP
00:22 SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KYLA

GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:22 65-59 V 6
MISS FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,ANGELA
00:14 65-61 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,AMYRIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by JENKINS,EMANI 00:10
00:10 STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KYLA
00:05 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,SANIYA
00:05 65-63 V 2 GOOD TIPIN by ANDERSON,KYRA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 00:05
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:05

00:04 FOUL  by WALKER,AMYRIA
GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 00:04 66-63 V 3
GOOD FT by BAEZ,ASHLEY(fastbreak) 00:04 67-63 V 4

00:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,KYRA

00:01 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,AMYRIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


